RESOLUTION NO. 1987-3

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING SUMS OF MONEY TO THE VARIOUS FUNDS AND SPENDING
AGENCIES, FOR THE TOWN OF LA JARA, COLORADO, FOR THE 1988 BUDGET YEAR.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees had adopted the annual budget in
accordance with the Local Government Budget Law, on November 18, 1987,
and;

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees had made provision therein for
revenues in an amount equal to or greater than the total proposed ex-—
penditures as set forth in said budget, and;

WHEREAS, it is not only required by law, but also necessary to
appropriate the revenues provided in the budget to and for the purposes
described below, so as not to impair the operations of the Town.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
TOWN OF LA JARA, COLORADO:

Section 1. That the following sums are hereby appropriated from the
revenue of each fund, to each fund:

General Fund $393,110
Water & Sewer Fund $127,476
Revenue Sharing Fund $ 26,861
Conservation Trust Fund $ 12,000

ADOPTED, this 18th Day of November, A.D., 1987.

APPROVED: / <
Vic E.” Thomas, Mayor

ATTEST:

et N wlotal i

Helen J. Hut¢hins, Town Clerk




